
  2024 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS’ SOCCER STATISTICS       
 
FINAL INPUT —6/12/24 
PLAYER/SCHOOL YR GOALS 

Kaw Htoo, Clarkston SR 22 

Sansi Yomba, Arabia Mtn. JR 21 

Jefferson Diaz, Cross Keys SO 21 

Essube Kaskile, Towers SR 20 

Mohammed Aliassoum, Lithonia FR 14 

Rico Almasi, Towers SO 13 

Daniel Dokie, Stephenson SR 12 

Shabani Manga, Stone Mtn. SR 12 

Happy Agaba, Stone Mtn. JR 12 

Johnathan Alahondoum, Clarkston SR 11 

Frank Santillano, Cross Keys SR 10 

Zachary McCalla, Lithonia SO 10 

Owen Grisewood, Druid Hills SR 10 

Mohammad Azwan, Stone Mtn. SR 10 

Laurent Risase, Stone Mtn. SO 10 

Eduardo Mora, Cross Keys SR 8 

Harding Wiedman, Druid Hills SO 8 

Aiah Yomba, Arabia Mtn. SO 7 

Krystofer Clemente, Cross Keys SO 7 

Jonathan Gutierrez, Cross Keys SR 7 

Will Lamb, Dunwoody SR 7 

Shamarillo Fuller, Lithonia SR 7 

Christian Paramo, Druid Hills FR 7 

Cameron Weems, Arabia Mtn. SO 6 

Edward Tarpeh, Cedar Grove JR 6 

Gabriel Halukoma, Clarkston JR 6 

Eh Soo, Druid Hills JR 6 

Jonah DeRosa, Druid Hills SR 6 

Jaden Timoh, Towers FR 6 

 

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR ASST 

Gabriel Halukoma, Clarkston JR 10 

Owen Grisewood, Druid Hills SR 9 

Will Lamb, Dunwoody SR 9 

Shamarillo Fuller, Lithonia SR 8 

Lester Cruz, Stone Mtn. JR 8 

Helgay Say, Stone Mtn. JR 8 

Shabani Manga, Stone Mtn. SR 7 

Zachary McCalla, Lithonia SO 7 

Kaw Htoo, Clarkston SR 6 

Essube Kaskile, Towers SR 6 

Rico Almasi, Towers SO 6 

Aiah Yomba, Arabia Mtn. SO 6 

Jaden Timoh, Towers FR 6 

Keynan Ratcliff, Arabia Mtn. SO 6 

Alan Zelaya, Stephenson SR 6 

Sansi Yomba, Arabia Mtn. JR 5 

Happy Agaba, Stone Mtn. JR 5 

Frank Santillano, Cross Keys SR 4 

Mohammad Azwan, Stone Mtn. SR 4 

Harding Wiedman, Druid Hills SO 4 

Jonah DeRosa, Druid Hills SR 4 

Oscar Alvarez, Cross Keys JR 4 

Jaden George, Druid Hills SR 4 

John Ramirez, Stone Mtn. FR 4 

Fredy Ortiz, Cross Keys JR 4 

 

 

 

GOALKEEPERS (TOP 10 BASED ON 300 MINUTES) 

NAME, SCHOOL YR Min Saves Goals Allowed Games Average Record 

Kevin Reyes, Cross Keys JR 850 36 6 14 0.56 11-2-1 

Fidel Maleko, Clarkston SR 835 36 9 14 0.86 10-3-0 

Caleb Boggs, Dunwoody SR 1440 71 25 18 1.39 9-6-3 

Wyatt Bennett, Druid Hills SO 1200 88 25 15 1.67 12-6-1 

Bibe Lunangela, Stone Mtn. FR 825 25 23 14 2.23 8-6-2 

Elijah McLammy, Cedar Grove JR 1040 34 33 13 2.54 5-7-1 

Patrick Wigfall, Towers JR 774 91 34 14 3.51 3-8-1 

Christopher Renteria, Lithonia SR 1263 109 64 17 4.05 6-11-0 

Ramsey Pitram, Arabia Mtn. JR 1138 50 76 14 5.34 5-9-1 

J. Cruz, Stephenson SO 315 11 34 7 8.63 8-7-0 
 



 

2024 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS’ SOCCER STANDINGS 
 

 WIN LOSS TIE WIN PCT SCORING OFFENSE SCORING DEFENSE 

SCHOOL     GOALS AVG GOALS AVG 

ARABIA MOUNTAIN 5 9 1 0.333 47 3.13 76 5.07 

CEDAR GROVE*% 5 7 1 0.385 26 2.00 33 2.54 

CHAMBLEE*% 8 9 1 0.444 41 2.28 27 1.50 

CLARKSTON% 13 4 0 0.765 75 4.41 14 0.82 

COLUMBIA* 0 10 0 0.000 2 0.20 88 8.80 

CROSS KEYS% 11 3 1 0.733 77 5.13 9 0.60 

DRUID HILLS% 12 6 1 0.632 61 3.21 28 1.47 

DUNWOODY 9 6 3 0.500 29 1.61 25 1.39 

LAKESIDE* 6 10 0 0.375 47 2.94 37 2.31 

LITHONIA 6 12 0 0.333 43 2.39 75 4.17 

M.L. KING* 0 7 0 0.000 1 0.14 74 10.57 

MCNAIR# 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0.000 

MILLER GROVE* 1 9 0 0.100 10 1.00 85 8.50 

REDAN* 2 9 0 0.182 23 2.09 62 5.64 

STEPHENSON* 9 7 0 0.563 51 3.19 39 2.44 

STONE MOUNTAIN 8 6 2 0.500 77 4.81 37 2.31 

SW DEKALB* 3 10 0 0.231 21 1.62 89 6.85 

TOWERS% 6 8 1 0.400 46 3.07 67 4.47 

TUCKER*% 8 9 2 0.421 50 2.63 25 1.32 
 
*--No Stats Available/Incomplete 
#--No Team in 2024 
%--Playoff Team 



2024 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS’ SOCCER STATISTICS 
 
FINAL INPUT —6/12/24 
PLAYER/SCHOOL YR GOALS 

Jenni McIntosh, Tucker SR 37 

Emily Meier, Druid Hills SO 28 

Aniyah Prescod, SW DeKalb SR 27 

Jamila Omardin, Clarkston JR 21 

Emlen Cooper, Druid Hills SO 17 

Abby Fraser, Stephenson SO 16 

Gabby Cole, Tucker SR 16 

Grace Blanchard, Druid Hills SO 15 

Kayla Allen, Arabia Mtn. SO 14 

Jaela Pace, Arabia Mtn. SO 13 

Senaa Robinson, Arabia Mtn. SO 13 

Willah Johnson, Clarkston JR 13 

Judaha Terrell-Murray, Arabia Mtn. SO 12 

Benedith Halukoma, Clarkston JR 12 

Esther Sifa, Clarkston SO 12 

Mackenzie Robinson, SW DeKalb SR 11 

Ansley Harrison, Chamblee SR 11 

Taylor Brown, Arabia Mtn. FR 10 

Joanna Gomez, Cross Keys JR 10 

Imani Williams, Clarkston JR 9 

Jordan Shy, Lithonia JR 9 

Eleanor McLaren, Lakeside JR 8 

Cassidy Kuehne, Chamblee JR 8 

Addison Morris, Chamblee FR 8 

Elizabeth Fisher, Druid Hills SR 7 

Alexia Spetseris, Lakeside SR 7 

Joy Iston, Stephenson SO 7 
 

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR ASST 

Jenni McIntosh, Tucker SR 16 

Mackenzie Robinson, SW DeKalb SR 14 

Emily Meier, Druid Hills SO 11 

Emlen Cooper, Druid Hills SO 11 

Benedith Halukoma, Clarkston JR 11 

Dhyana Patel, Tucker FR 11 

Aniyah Prescod, SW DeKalb SR 10 

Sidona Bereket, Tucker SO 10 

Maryam Mumin, Tucker SR 10 

Kayla Allen, Arabia Mtn. SO 8 

Jaela Pace, Arabia Mtn. SO 8 

Willah Johnson, Clarkston JR 8 

Jamila Omardin, Clarkston JR 7 

Imani Williams, Clarkston JR 7 

Joy Iston, Stephenson SO 7 

Gabby Cole, Tucker SR 6 

Esther Sifa, Clarkston SO 6 

Jordan Shy, Lithonia JR 6 

Cassidy Kuehne, Chamblee JR 6 

Sophia Hamilton, Chamblee FR 6 

Senit Teame, Clarkston SO 5 

Karissa Smith, Stephenson JR 5 

Grace Blanchard, Druid Hills SO 4 

Eleanor McLaren, Lakeside JR 4 

Alexia Spetseris, Lakeside SR 4 

Lily McMahan, Lakeside SR 4 

Sidney Cohen, Druid Hills SR 4 

 
 
 
 
GOALKEEPERS (TOP 10 BASED ON 300 MINUTES) 

NAME, SCHOOL YR Min Saves Goals Allowed Games Average Record 

May Ambler, Stephenson SO 320 12 2 4 0.50 4-0-0 

Blythe Fisher, Druid Hills SO 1146 66 24 17 1.68 9-5-2 

Mary Entrekin, Chamblee JR 1240 82 29 18 1.87 9-7-2 

Kaylee Rice, Tucker SR 1600 58 45 20 2.25 11-8-1 

Isabella LaMadrid, Lakeside JR 890 112 29 13 2.61 4-8 

Fredia Lansana, Arabia Mountain SR 1360 95 50 16 2.94 9-7-0 

Liberty Hunter, Clarkston SR 970 89 58 17 4.78 11-7-1 

Joi Burke, SW DeKalb SR 1060 77 67 15 5.06 7-8-0 

Carol Guitierrez, Cross Keys SO 905 45 63 13 5.57 6-7-0 

Tiana Oki, Lithonia SO 400 119 74 12 14.80 4-9-2 
 



 
 
 

2024 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS’ SOCCER STANDINGS 
 

 WIN LOSS TIE PCT SCORING OFFENSE SCORING DEFENSE 

SCHOOL     PTS AVG PTS AVG 

ARABIA MTN.% 9 7 0 0.563 81 5.06 50 3.13 

CEDAR GROVE*% 1 10 1 0.083 5 0.42 86 7.17 

CHAMBLEE*% 9 7 2 0.500 67 3.72 30 1.67 

CLARKSTON% 11 7 1 0.579 87 4.58 61 3.21 

COLUMBIA* 1 9 0 0.100 10 1.00 69 6.90 

CROSS KEYS* 6 7 0 0.462 46 3.54 63 4.85 

DRUID HILLS% 10 6 2 0.556 84 4.67 26 1.44 

DUNWOODY* 5 12 0 0.294 41 2.41 49 2.88 

LAKESIDE 6 10 0 0.375 47 2.94 37 2.31 

LITHONIA 4 12 2 0.222 29 1.61 115 6.39 

M. L. KING* 0 6 0 0.000 0 0.00 65 10.83 

MCNAIR# 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0.000 

MILLER GROVE* 0 11 0 0.000 6 0.55 86 7.82 

REDAN* 1 9 0 0.100 7 0.70 83 8.30 

STEPHENSON* 7 8 0 0.467 47 3.13 59 3.93 

STONE MTN* 3 10 0 0.231 12 0.92 75 5.77 

SW DEKALB 7 8 0 0.467 46 3.07 67 4.47 

TOWERS*% 5 8 1 0.357 44 3.14 80 5.71 

TUCKER% 11 8 1 0.550 79 3.95 45 2.25 

 
*--No Individual Stats Available/Incomplete 
#--No Team in 2024 
%--Playoff Team 
 


